
18.00 457.2

2.50 63.5

R.28 7.1  TYP

13.56 344.5

2.44 61.9 5.56 141.3
R.22 5.6  TYP

3.00 76.2

8.50 215.9

SEE NOTE 2.1

REVISIONS
REV. ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE

A 8000031586 INITIAL RELEASE RJC 09/18/18
B 8000033697 ADDITIONAL DIPLEXER/ EQPT BRACKET FA 1/30/2019

C 8000036136 ADDED RRFA-0001-00, RRFA-0002-00 FOR STABILIZING RJC 07/01/19

D 8000037958 REMOVED RRFA-002-00 FROM ASSY RJC 11/20/19

1234

1234

A

B

C

D D

C

A

B

NOTES:

1.0 GENERAL NOTES
      1.1  ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS.
2.0 DESIGN NOTES
      2.1  MOUNT WILL FIT LEGS UP TO:
             5.6" ROUND
             6.0" 60  ANGLE
             4.5" 90  ANGLE
      2.2  PRE-ASSEMBLE EQUIPMENT TO HANGER BRACKETS (ITEM 2).
      2.3  MEASURE DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGER BRACKETS (ITEM 2).
      2.4  ASSEMBLE BRACKETS ITEMS 1 & 3 TO MAST/MEMBER.
      2.5  CONFIRM FIT DISTANCE.
      2.6  WITH ITEMS 4 & 5 LOOSE, SLIDE HANGER INTO POSITION
             THEN TIGHTEN BOLTS FOR INSTALLATION.
3.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
4.0 TEST
5.0 PACKAGING

lbs/in³
lbs

in³
in²

±

83.40

FA1024

1 OF 36.0

5.0
24.0

WIDTH
LENGTH
HEIGHT

RJC

295.80VOLUME 11/22/2019RE
MC1107 11/21/2019AD

RV
BCAMPBELLCONRW 11/21/2019

09/12/18

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

FAST ACESS TRIPLE RRU MOUNT 

RR-FA3

DRE10DRE09

24
008000037958

DENSITY
MASS

0.28

UN
LE

SS
 O

TH
ER

W
IS

E 
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

DI
ME

NS
IO

NS
 A

RE
 IN

 IN
CH

ES
IN

TE
RP

RE
T 

PE
R 

AN
SI

 Y
 14

.5M
-1

99
4

CE

WORK AREA
ECN

DRAWING SHEETMODEL

SCALE

SIZE

ANGLES
X ±

.X ±

.XX ±

MATERIAL

.25

.12
.06
2

A1011/A1018 GR 36

C

2 PLACE
1 PLACE
0 PLACE

REVISION

TOLERANCES

STATUSVERSION REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:4

GALV A123
FINISH

SURFACE AREA

TITLENAME DATE

SAP MATERIAL MASTER

RR-FA3

C 2018 CommScope, Inc.



OPTION OF REVERSE ASSEMBLY

LARGE STABILIZER KIT (RRFAK-001L)
SOLD SEPARATELY

2

1
3

8

3

3

5

1

2
2

54

TORQUE BOLTS TO 50-60 FT-LBS
SEE NOTES 2.2 & 2.3

TORQUE BOLTS TO 50-60 FT-LBS
SEE NOTES 2.2 & 2.3

TORQUE THREADED ROD
10-15 FT-LBS

6 7

4

12

15

15

11

11

91110

SEE NOTE 2.4
SEE NOTE 2.4

15

12

11

1314

1314

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTE NO.
1 MTC378912 WELDED FRONT BRACKET 4
2 MTC378909 RRU HANGER 8
3 MTC378903 REAR BRACKET 4
4 GWF-04 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER 16
5 GB-04145 1/2" X 1-1/2" GALV BOLT KIT 16
6 GWL-04 1/2" GALV LOCK WASHER 24
7 GN-04 1/2" GALV HEX NUT 24
8 MT-379 1/2" X 12" GALV THREADED ROD 8
9 MTC378917 DIPLEXER/EQPT MOUNT BRKT 2
10 GB-03145 3/8" X 1-1/2" GALV BOLT KIT 4
11 GWF-03 3/8" GALV FLAT WASHER 16
12 RRFA-0001-00 BRACKET, RRU MOUNT SMALL STABILIZER 3
13 GWL-03 3/8" GALV LOCK WASHER 12
14 GN-03 3/8" GALV HEX NUT 12
15 MTC8196 3/8 X 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt 12

1234

1234

A

C

D D

C

A

B

NOTES:

2 OF 3

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

FAST ACESS TRIPLE RRU MOUNT

RR-FA3

DRE10

DRAWING
SHEET

SCALESIZE

C
REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:4

TITLE

C 2018 CommScope, Inc.

B



10.5 266.7

29.0 736.632.0 812.8

RADIO
SEE NOTES 2.2 & 2.5

ADDITIONAL
COMPONENT
SEE NOTE 2.2

SEE NOTE 2.3

SEE NOTE 2.3

PIPE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
SEE NOTE 2.1

SEE NOTE 2.4

1234

1234

A

C

D D

C

A

B

NOTES:

3 OF 3

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

FAST ACESS TRIPLE RRU MOUNT

RR-FA3

DRE10

DRAWING
SHEET

SCALESIZE

C
REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:4

TITLE

C 2018 CommScope, Inc.

B


	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9


